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1 L.D. 1615 

2 (Filing No. H- 259 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 HOUSE AMENDMENT ".8" to H.P. 1119, L.D. 1615, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Further Competition in the Liquor 
9 Trade." 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Amend the Bill in the 13th line before 
ment of Fact (page 2, line 27 in L.D.) by 
after the underlined word "stores" the 
punctuation and words " each located in a 
county' 

15 STATEMENT OF FACT 

the State
inserting 

underlined 
different 

16 The purpose of this amendment is to spread the 6 
17 stores over a broader area of the State, thus making 
18 purchases more convenient to the public. 

19 4010053085 

Filed by Rep. Higgins of Scarborough 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the 
Clerk of the House 

5/30/85 (Filing No. H-259) 


