MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1615
2	(Filing No. H-259)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " ${\cal B}$ " to H.P. 1119, L.D. 1615, Bill, "AN ACT to Further Competition in the Liquor Trade."
10 11 12 13 14	Amend the Bill in the 13th line before the Statement of Fact (page 2, line 27 in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined word "stores" the underlined punctuation and words ', each located in a different county'
15	STATEMENT OF FACT
16 17 18	The purpose of this amendment is to spread the 6 stores over a broader area of the State, thus making purchases more convenient to the public.
19	4010053085

Filed by Rep. Higgins of Scarborough Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House

5/30/85

(Filing No. H-259)